03-18-2002

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE O

OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002) Tab settings	019967
	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies): Xiaotan Zhu Datan Zhu	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: _AAA Imports, Inc. Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No No No No No No No No No	Street Address: P.O. Box 1659 (1135 Ocoee-Apopka Road)
Execution Date:	City: Apopka State: FL Zip: 32704 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s) Ached? Page 14 Yes No. 10 0 0 0 5 36
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: James H. Beusse, Esq. Internal Address:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)
Beusse Brownlee Bowdoin & Wolter, P.A. Street Address: 390 N. Orange Avenue Suite 2500	8. Deposit account number:
City: Orlando State: FL Zip: 32801	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) THIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. James H. Beusse Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: Total number of pages including cover sheet information to: 3. MRIT/INFE 00000013 10000530 Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:	

02 FC:581

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

PATENT

REEL: 012671 FRAME: 0340

<u>ASSIGNMENT OF UNITED STATES PATENTS</u>

WHEREAS, Xiaotan Zhu whose address is 1361 Holly Glenn Run, Apopka, Florida 32703 and Datan Zhu whose address is Guang Chen Lu, Liu Jinchen 10-1, Chang Zhou, Jiang Su Province, China 213003 (hereinafter referred to as the "Assignors") are the sole and exclusive owners and have invented certain new and useful improvements in a Collapsible Container for which an application for United States Patent is filed herewith (hereinafter referred to as "the Invention;" and

WHEREAS, AAA Imports, Inc., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of Florida, having its principal place of business at 1135 Ocoee-Apopka Road, Apopka, Florida 32703 (hereinafter referred to as the "Assignee") is desirous of acquiring such patent and the goodwill of the business represented thereby.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of and in exchange for the sum of one dollar and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged:

ASSIGNORS hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over unto Assignee the inventions and patents aforesaid, and for the use and enjoyment of its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, to the end of the term or terms for which the said patents are granted; together with all claims for damages by reason of past infringement of said patents, with the right to sue for, and collect the same for its own use and enjoyment, and for the use and enjoyment of its successors or other legal representatives.

AND, Assignors hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to record this assignment and hereby covenants that Assignors have full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that Assignors have not executed, and will not execute, any agreements inconsistent herewith.

State of Florida County of Orange

BEFORE ME personally appeared the above-identified individual and acknowledged the foregoing Assignment to be his voluntary act and deed on the 30 day of November, 2001.

> Print, type or stamp name of Notary Public Personally known OR Produced I. D. Type and number of I. D. produced:

Notary Public in and for the State of Florida

My Commission Expires: 10.31 05



Gay 01, 2003

Assignment

Page -2-

DATAN ZHU

分儿大家

The same of the same

My Commission Expires: _

2

RECORDED: 03/01/2002

PATENT REEL: 012671 FRAME: 0342